Supplementary Table 2. Identity table of VOCC  subunits.
	
	Dj

Cav
	Sm
Cavvar
	Sm
Cav
	Hs

CACNB1
	Hs

CACNB2

	Dj

Cav2
	37 %
	34 %
	34 %
	33 %
	32 %

	Dj

Cav
	
	38 %
	57 %
	47 %
	47 %

	Sm

Cavvar
	
	
	36%
	35 %
	34 %

	Sm

Cav
	
	
	
	41 %
	43 %

	Hs

CACNB1
	
	
	
	
	63 %


Full length polypeptides were aligned using the BLOSUM62 scoring matrix (ClustalW MSA). The following accession identifiers were used: Schistosoma mansoni (Sm) Cav (gi15283999,  QUOTE "[10]" 
[10]
), Sm Cavvar(gi15283996,  QUOTE "[11]" 
[11]
), Homo sapiens (Hs) CACNB1 (gi20455481) and CACNB2 (gi123238417).


